
1 Doesn't run on Thursdays 2 Doesn't run on Wednesdays and Thursdays

 
Lutterworth George Street Car Park
Magna Park Stop J
Magna Park George Building
Magna Park Disney
Magna Park Eddie Stobart Logistics
Ullesthorpe South Avenue
Claybrooke Magna Bell Street
Burbage Hinckley Park
Burbage Horsepool
Hinckley The Crescent Bus Station

8 1

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

0510
0518
0528

8 1

0605
0611
0616
0620
0625

--
--

0636
0644
0655

8 1

0800
--

0806
0810
0815
0821
0825
0836
0845
0855

8 1

1000
--

1006
1010
1015
1021
1025
1036
1045
1055

8 1

1200
--

1206
1210
1215
1221
1225
1236
1245
1255

8 1

1400
--

1406
1410
1415
1421
1425
1436
1445
1455

8 1

1600
--

1606
1610
1615
1621
1625
1636
1645
1655

8 1

1805
1811
1816
1820
1825

--
--

1836
1844
1855

8 2

2205
2211
2216
2220
2225

--
--

2236
2244
2255

1 Doesn't run on Thursdays 2 Doesn't run on Wednesdays and Thursdays

 
Hinckley The Crescent Bus Station
Burbage Aston Lane
Burbage Hinckley Park
Claybrooke Magna Bell Street
Ullesthorpe South Avenue
Magna Park Eddie Stobart Logistics
Magna Park Disney
Magna Park George Building
Magna Park Stop J
Lutterworth George Street Car Park

8 1

0510
0518
0527

--
--

0536
0539
0543
0548
0555

8 1

0700
0709
0719
0726
0730
0736
0739
0743

--
0755

8 1

0900
0909
0919
0926
0930
0936
0939
0943

--
0955

8 1

1100
1109
1119
1126
1130
1136
1139
1143

--
1155

8 1

1300
1309
1319
1326
1330
1336
1339
1343

--
1355

8 1

1500
1509
1519
1526
1530
1536
1539
1543

--
1555

8 1

1700
1709
1719
1726
1730
1736
1739
1743
1748
1755

8 2

2110
2118
2127

--
--

2136
2139
2143
2148
2155

 
Lutterworth George Street Car Park
Magna Park Stop J
Magna Park George Building
Magna Park Disney
Magna Park Eddie Stobart Logistics
Ullesthorpe South Avenue
Claybrooke Magna Bell Street
Burbage Hinckley Park
Burbage Horsepool
Hinckley The Crescent Bus Station

8
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

0510
0518
0528

8
0605
0611
0616
0620
0625

--
--

0636
0644
0655

8
0800

--
0806
0810
0815
0821
0825
0836
0845
0855

8
1000

--
1006
1010
1015
1021
1025
1036
1045
1055

8
1200

--
1206
1210
1215
1221
1225
1236
1245
1255

8
1400

--
1406
1410
1415
1421
1425
1436
1445
1455

8
1600

--
1606
1610
1615
1621
1625
1636
1645
1655

8
1805
1811
1816
1820
1825

--
--

1836
1844
1855

8
2205
2211
2216
2220
2225

--
--

2236
2244
2255

 
Hinckley The Crescent Bus Station
Burbage Aston Lane
Burbage Hinckley Park
Claybrooke Magna Bell Street
Ullesthorpe South Avenue
Magna Park Eddie Stobart Logistics
Magna Park Disney
Magna Park George Building
Magna Park Stop J
Lutterworth George Street Car Park

8
0510
0518
0527

--
--

0536
0539
0543
0548
0555

8
0700
0709
0719
0726
0730
0736
0739
0743

--
0755

8
0900
0909
0919
0926
0930
0936
0939
0943

--
0955

8
1100
1109
1119
1126
1130
1136
1139
1143

--
1155

8
1300
1309
1319
1326
1330
1336
1339
1343

--
1355

8
1500
1509
1519
1526
1530
1536
1539
1543

--
1555

8
1700
1709
1719
1726
1730
1736
1739
1743
1748
1755

8
2110
2118
2127

--
--

2136
2139
2143
2148
2155

 
Lutterworth George Street Car Park
Magna Park Stop J
Magna Park George Building
Magna Park Disney
Magna Park Eddie Stobart Logistics
Burbage Hinckley Park
Burbage Horsepool
Hinckley The Crescent Bus Station

8
0605
0611
0616
0620
0625
0636
0644
0655

8
1405
1411
1416
1420
1425
1436
1444
1455

8
2205
2211
2216
2220
2225
2236
2244
2255

8 Hinckley to Lutterworth

through Burbage, Hinckley Park, Ullesthorpe and Magna Park - Valid from Saturday, December 27, 2025 to Friday, January 2, 2026

Monday to Friday - Hinckley The Crescent Bus Station

Monday to Friday - Lutterworth George Street Car Park

Saturday - Hinckley The Crescent Bus Station

Saturday - Lutterworth George Street Car Park

Sunday - Hinckley The Crescent Bus Station



 
Hinckley The Crescent Bus Station
Burbage Aston Lane
Burbage Hinckley Park
Magna Park Eddie Stobart Logistics
Magna Park Disney
Magna Park George Building
Magna Park Stop J
Lutterworth George Street Car Park

8
0505
0513
0522
0531
0534
0538
0543
0550

8
1305
1313
1322
1331
1334
1338
1343
1350

8
2105
2113
2122
2131
2134
2138
2143
2150

Sunday - Lutterworth George Street Car Park


	Monday to Friday - Hinckley The Crescent Bus Station
	Monday to Friday - Lutterworth George Street Car Park
	Saturday - Hinckley The Crescent Bus Station
	Saturday - Lutterworth George Street Car Park
	Sunday - Hinckley The Crescent Bus Station
	Sunday - Lutterworth George Street Car Park

