

## 8 Hinckley to Lutterworth

through Burbage, Hinckley Park, Ullesthorpe and Magna Park - Valid from Saturday, December 27, 2025 to Friday, January 2, 2026

### Monday to Friday - Hinckley The Crescent Bus Station

	8 <sup>1</sup>	8 <sup>2</sup>							
Lutterworth George Street Car Park	--	0605	0800	1000	1200	1400	1600	1805	2205
Magna Park Stop J	--	0611	--	--	--	--	--	1811	2211
Magna Park George Building	--	0616	0806	1006	1206	1406	1606	1816	2216
Magna Park Disney	--	0620	0810	1010	1210	1410	1610	1820	2220
Magna Park Eddie Stobart Logistics	--	0625	0815	1015	1215	1415	1615	1825	2225
Ullesthorpe South Avenue	--	--	0821	1021	1221	1421	1621	--	--
Claybrooke Magna Bell Street	--	--	0825	1025	1225	1425	1625	--	--
Burbage Hinckley Park	0510	0636	0836	1036	1236	1436	1636	1836	2236
Burbage Horsepool	0518	0644	0845	1045	1245	1445	1645	1844	2244
Hinckley The Crescent Bus Station	0528	0655	0855	1055	1255	1455	1655	1855	2255

<sup>1</sup> Doesn't run on Thursdays <sup>2</sup> Doesn't run on Wednesdays and Thursdays

### Monday to Friday - Lutterworth George Street Car Park

	8 <sup>1</sup>	8 <sup>2</sup>						
Hinckley The Crescent Bus Station	0510	0700	0900	1100	1300	1500	1700	2110
Burbage Aston Lane	0518	0709	0909	1109	1309	1509	1709	2118
Burbage Hinckley Park	0527	0719	0919	1119	1319	1519	1719	2127
Claybrooke Magna Bell Street	--	0726	0926	1126	1326	1526	1726	--
Ullesthorpe South Avenue	--	0730	0930	1130	1330	1530	1730	--
Magna Park Eddie Stobart Logistics	0536	0736	0936	1136	1336	1536	1736	2136
Magna Park Disney	0539	0739	0939	1139	1339	1539	1739	2139
Magna Park George Building	0543	0743	0943	1143	1343	1543	1743	2143
Magna Park Stop J	0548	--	--	--	--	--	1748	2148
Lutterworth George Street Car Park	0555	0755	0955	1155	1355	1555	1755	2155

<sup>1</sup> Doesn't run on Thursdays <sup>2</sup> Doesn't run on Wednesdays and Thursdays

### Saturday - Hinckley The Crescent Bus Station

	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	
Lutterworth George Street Car Park	--	0605	0800	1000	1200	1400	1600	1805	2205
Magna Park Stop J	--	0611	--	--	--	--	--	1811	2211
Magna Park George Building	--	0616	0806	1006	1206	1406	1606	1816	2216
Magna Park Disney	--	0620	0810	1010	1210	1410	1610	1820	2220
Magna Park Eddie Stobart Logistics	--	0625	0815	1015	1215	1415	1615	1825	2225
Ullesthorpe South Avenue	--	--	0821	1021	1221	1421	1621	--	--
Claybrooke Magna Bell Street	--	--	0825	1025	1225	1425	1625	--	--
Burbage Hinckley Park	0510	0636	0836	1036	1236	1436	1636	1836	2236
Burbage Horsepool	0518	0644	0845	1045	1245	1445	1645	1844	2244
Hinckley The Crescent Bus Station	0528	0655	0855	1055	1255	1455	1655	1855	2255

### Saturday - Lutterworth George Street Car Park

	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	8
Hinckley The Crescent Bus Station	0510	0700	0900	1100	1300	1500	1700	2110
Burbage Aston Lane	0518	0709	0909	1109	1309	1509	1709	2118
Burbage Hinckley Park	0527	0719	0919	1119	1319	1519	1719	2127
Claybrooke Magna Bell Street	--	0726	0926	1126	1326	1526	1726	--
Ullesthorpe South Avenue	--	0730	0930	1130	1330	1530	1730	--
Magna Park Eddie Stobart Logistics	0536	0736	0936	1136	1336	1536	1736	2136
Magna Park Disney	0539	0739	0939	1139	1339	1539	1739	2139
Magna Park George Building	0543	0743	0943	1143	1343	1543	1743	2143
Magna Park Stop J	0548	--	--	--	--	--	1748	2148
Lutterworth George Street Car Park	0555	0755	0955	1155	1355	1555	1755	2155

### Sunday - Hinckley The Crescent Bus Station

	8	8	8
Lutterworth George Street Car Park	0605	1405	2205
Magna Park Stop J	0611	1411	2211
Magna Park George Building	0616	1416	2216
Magna Park Disney	0620	1420	2220
Magna Park Eddie Stobart Logistics	0625	1425	2225
Burbage Hinckley Park	0636	1436	2236
Burbage Horsepool	0644	1444	2244
Hinckley The Crescent Bus Station	0655	1455	2255

## Sunday - Lutterworth George Street Car Park

	8	8	8
Hinckley The Crescent Bus Station	0505	1305	2105
Burbage Aston Lane	0513	1313	2113
Burbage Hinckley Park	0522	1322	2122
Magna Park Eddie Stobart Logistics	0531	1331	2131
Magna Park Disney	0534	1334	2134
Magna Park George Building	0538	1338	2138
Magna Park Stop J	0543	1343	2143
Lutterworth George Street Car Park	0550	1350	2150